
Sponsored by the Metropolitan Transportation 
Commission. Contact us at (510) 201-1847 or   
signcomments@mtc.ca.gov.

The San Francisco Municipal Railway 
(Muni), a department of the San Francisco 
Municipal Transportation Agency, operates 
these transit modes:

Motor Coach & Trolley Coach 

E & F Line Historic Streetcar

Metro Light Rail

Cable Car

Fare Information effective July 1, 2011

Cash IS ACCEPTED for fare payment on all 
Muni surface vehicles. Always ask for a 
transfer when paying a cash fare. It is valid for 
90 minutes. You must keep it as proof of 
payment (POP) at all times while on board a 
Muni vehicle or within the paid area of a 
Metro station.

Cash IS NOT ACCEPTED at subway fare gates. 
If paying by cash, go to the Muni Ticket 
Vending Machine (near fare gates) to pay for 
your fare either by loading the value onto a 
Clipper® card or by purchasing a Limited Use 
Muni Ticket. A 90-minute transfer is 
automatically applied to a Clipper card or 
Limited Use Muni Ticket. You will not be given 
a paper transfer.

Regular Fares: Apply to motor coaches, trolley 
coaches, historic streetcars, and Metro 
vehicles. Regular fares do not apply to cable 
cars or to Candlestick Park and Special Event 
services. 

Adult Fares: $2.00 cash or $2.00 value on a 
Clipper card or Muni Ticket; Adult Monthly 
Pass (paper pass or equivalent loaded onto 
a Clipper card); Muni Passport.

Senior (ages 65+), Youth (ages 5-17), 
Disabled (Regional Transit Connection 
Customer), or Medicare card-holder Fares: 
$0.75 cash or $0.75 value on a Senior 
Clipper card, Youth Clipper card, or RTC 
(disabled) Discount Clipper card; Monthly 
discount pass (paper pass or equivalent 
loaded onto a Pilot, Senior, Youth, or RTC 
Discount Clipper card). You must apply for 
these cards in advance with proof of 
eligibility.

Children (ages 4 and under): Free.

Cable Car Fares: No transfers accepted or 
issued. Monthly passes, Muni Passports, and 
Clipper cards loaded with the appropriate 
value or pass are valid on Cable Cars. 

Single Ride Fare: $6.00 each way (single 
ride on single car). 

All Day Passport: $14.00, sold on board by 
Cable Car conductors. Valid for unlimited 
travel on all Muni vehicles (except 
Candlestick/Special Event service) on day 
issued.

Senior (ages 65+), Disabled (Regional 
Transit Connection Customer), or Medicare 
card-holder Fares before 7 am and after 9 
pm only: $3.00.

Children (ages 4 and under):  Free.

Candlestick Park Express Service and Special 
Event Service: 

Adult Fare: $12.00 or valid pass plus $8.00.

Senior/Youth/Disabled/Medicare Fare:  
$10.00 or valid pass plus $8.00.

Muni Passports: Valid for unlimited travel on 
all Muni vehicles (except Candlestick/Special 
Event service). 

One-day: $14.00

Three-day: $21.00

Seven-day: $27.00

Muni Passes, Cable Car tickets, and Passports 
are available at ticket booths located at Powell 
& Market Streets, at Hyde & Beach Streets, 
and at the San Francisco Convention & Visitors 
Bureau at 900 Market Street (outside Powell 
Station, plaza level). For more locations, visit 
www.sfmta.com or call 311.

ONE-WAY FARES Muni Bus,
Historic Streetcar

Muni Metro
Light Rail 

(street level)

Muni Metro
Light Rail

(underground)
Cable Car

Cash Fares (exact change only)

Adult (19-64) $2.75 $2.75 $2.75 $7.00
Youth (5-18)1 $1.35 $1.35 $1.35 $7.002

Seniors (65+)/Disabled/Medicare1 $1.35 $1.35 $1.35 $7.002

Clipper Card/MuniMobile
Adult (19-64) $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 $7.00
Youth (5-18)1 $1.25 $1.25 $1.25 $7.002

Seniors (65+)/Disabled/Medicare1 $1.25 $1.25 $1.25 $7.002

1Discount fares apply to: youth (ages 5-18), seniors (ages 65+), the disabled (Regional Transit Connection customers), and Medicare cardholders. Please have valid ID 
ready to show to fare enforcement of� cers if requested. Low-to-moderate income youth, seniors, and individuals with disabilities may be eligible to ride Muni for free; 
for information on the Free Muni Program visit sfmta.com or dial 311 (415-701-3211 if outside San Francisco). Children ages 4 and younger ride free. 

2Cable cars: No transfers are provided. If you plan to board multiple times, consider purchasing a Muni Passport. A discount fare of $3.00 per boarding is available to 
seniors, the disabled, and Medicare cardholders before 7:00 am and after 9:00 pm

HOW TO PAY Muni Bus,
Historic Streetcar

Muni Metro
Light Rail 

(street level)

Muni Metro
Light Rail

(underground)
Cable Car

Cash

Pay your fare in cash at the fare box by 
the driver. Exact change is required. Coins 
and bills are accepted. Always ask for a 
transfer and keep it with you at all times 
while on board a Muni vehicle or within 
the paid area of a Metro station as proof of 
payment.

Use a Muni Ticket 
Vending Machine to 
purchase a Clipper 
card or a Limited Use 
Muni Ticket. Cash 
is NOT accepted at 
subway fare gates.

Pay your fare in cash 
to the conductor. 
Conductors can 
make change for up 
to $20.00.

Clipper Card/MuniMobile

Look for the card reader on the fare gate or at the vehicle’s 
entrance. Tag your card by holding it � at to the card reader until 
you hear the beep and see a green light. Your Clipper card must 
be preloaded with cash value, a monthly pass, or a 10-ride book. 
The reader will display your remaining cash balance, expiration 
date of your pass, or the number of remaining rides. A transfer is 
automatically applied for travel on all Muni vehicles (except cable 
cars and Special Event Service) for the next 90 minutes.
MuniMobile lets you buy tickets instantly through a credit/debit 
card or PayPal account, download the app for Android or iPhone.

Conductors use 
hand-held card 
readers that 
acknowledge your 
Muni pass or deduct 
the fare from your 
cash balance. Hand 
the conductor your 
Clipper card when 
requested or show 
active MuniMobile 
ticket.

Transfer/Fare Receipt

After paying your initial Muni fare, your transfer/fare receipt is 
valid for 90 minutes of travel on all Muni vehicles (except cable 
cars and Special Event Service). Show your paper transfer to the 
driver when boarding the next vehicle, or to the Station Agent 
when entering through fare gates. If using a Clipper card, tag your 
card to the Clipper card reader until you hear the beep and see a 
green light. The reader will display a con� rmation of the status of 
your transfer.

Transfers/fare 
receipts are NOT 
acceptable forms of 
payment on cable 
cars.

EM, TT, 4K, CC, MO

Fare Information effective July 1, 2017

Guide to Frequency of Service
effective August 7, 2016
(average time in minutes) 

Bus Departures from Mission St. & 7th St.

Route
Weekday Owl

First
Frequency 

Last 1a-5a
Before 7p After 7p

KX Redwood 3:45p 60 – 7:05p –
292 San Mateo 4:38a 20-30 60 12:09a –
397 Palo Alto 1:13a – – 4:13a 60

Route
Saturday Owl

First
Frequency 

Last 1a-5a
Before 7p After 7p

292 San Mateo 4:39a 30-45 60 12:31a –
397 Palo Alto 1:13a – – 4:13a 60

Route
Sunday Owl

First
Frequency 

Last 1a-5a
Before 7p After 7p

292 San Mateo 4:39a 30-45 60 12:38a –
397 Palo Alto 1:13a – – 4:13a 60

Light face = AM times
Bold face = PM times

CC

SamTrans provides bus service 
throughout San Mateo County 
and to Peninsula BART stations, 
Caltrain stations, and downtown 

San Francisco. For more information visit 
www.samtrans.com, or call 1-800-660-4287 
or 650-508-6448 (TTY).

CC

Restriction: SamTrans cannot pick up 
northbound passengers at San Francisco stops. 
Southbound passengers may not disembark in 
San Francisco.

Golden Gate Transit Regional and 
Commute Service 
Bus Frequency Guide effective December 10, 2017

Bus Departures from 7th St. & Market

Route
Monday-Friday

First Frequency Last
24  Fairfax/Manor 5:34 pm 1 Trip –

30  San Rafael
5:20 am

12:51 am
60 min

Later Trip
11:20 pm

–

54  Novato/San Marin 5:04 pm 1 Trip –

70  Novato 5:01 am 60 min 11:57 pm

92  Marin City
6:43 am
8:13 am
3:11 pm

60 min
Extra Trip
60 min

10:41 am
–

6:10 pm
93   Golden Gate 

Bridge Toll Plaza
4:06 pm 15 min 4:51 pm

101   San Rafael/
Santa Rosa

5:28 am
3:09 pm
6:21 pm

60 min
30 min
60 min

3:09 pm
6:21 pm
12:26 am

101  San Rafael 6:51 pm 2 Trips 7:52 pm

101X  Santa Rosa 3:09 pm 2 Tripsx 5:29 pm

Route
Saturday

First Frequency Last

30  San Rafael
6:23 am
1:00 am

60 min
Later Trip

11:30 pm
–

70  Novato 6:02 am 60 min 12:04 am

101   San Rafael/
Santa Rosa

6:31 am
1:16 pm
5:16 pm

60 min
30 min
60 min

1:16 pm
5:16 pm
12:30 am

101  San Rafael
7:51 am
6:53 pm

2 Trips
Later Trip

8:51 am
–

Route
Sunday / Holiday

First Frequency Last

30  San Rafael
6:20 am

12:55 am
60 min

Later Trip
11:25 pm

–

70  Novato 6:00 am 60 min 12:01 am

101   San Rafael/
Santa Rosa

6:27 am
1:17 pm
5:22 pm

60 min
30 min
60 min

1:17 pm
5:22 pm
12:29 am

101  San Rafael
8:50 am

10:58 pm
60 min

Later Trip
10:48 am

–
x  Route 101X: Limited stops between San Francisco and Santa Rosa.

Light face = AM times
Bold face = PM times

Fare Information effective July 1, 2017

Fares on Golden Gate Transit bus services 
are divided into fare zones shown in the 
table below. Fares vary by trip length and 
the number of zones crossed. 

GGT bus fares may be purchased on board. 
Change will be given on a transit card, 
valid for future GGT travel. Inform the bus 
driver of your destination as you board. 

Discount fares are available for youth, 
seniors, persons with disabilities, or by 
using a Clipper® card.

Fare Zones
Zone 1: San Francisco
Zone 2: Belvedere, Marin City, Mill Valley, Sausalito, Tiburon
Zone 3: Corte Madera, Fairfax, Kent� eld, Larkspur, Ross, Lucas 

Valley, Marinwood, San Anselmo, San Rafael, Terra Linda
Zone 4: Hamilton, Ignacio, Novato, San Marin
Zone 5: Cotati, Petaluma, Rohnert Park
Zone 6: Santa Rosa
East Bay: Richmond, El Cerrito

Bus Fares from San Francisco (Zone 1)

To Zone: *1 2 3 4 5 6 EB
Adult (19-64) 
Clipper

$3.20 $4.80 $5.60 $6.60 $9.80 $10.40 $8.60

Adult (19-64)
Cash

$4.00 $6.00 $7.00 $8.25 $12.25 $13.00 $10.75

Youth (5-18) $2.00 $3.00 $3.50 $4.00 $6.00 $6.50 $5.25

Senior (65+) 
/ Disabled

$2.00 $3.00 $3.50 $4.00 $6.00 $6.50 $5.25

*Local travel within San Francisco on GGT is only permitted to and from the 
Golden Gate Bridge Toll plaza and the Presidio (Richardson Avenue and 
Francisco Street).

Transfers

Ask for a transfer before paying fare, good for up to three 
times to complete a one-way trip within three hours in a single 
county (multiple counties four hours). Transfers automatically 
granted with Clipper®.

GG Bus only - CC, POWL, MO

Guide to Hours of Operation effective August 12, 2017

Times are approximate. Bold type indicates times after midnight the next day. For more detailed information about Muni service, including 
holiday information, please see the Muni system map, visit www.sfmta.com/muni or call 311. For departure time predictions, call 511 toll-free 
or visit www.nextmuni.com.

Civic Center area MONDAY–FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

LINE AND DIRECTION First Last First Last First Last

Historic Streetcar

F toward Fisherman’s Wharf 5:09 am 12:47 am 5:34 am 12:42 am 5:34 am 12:42 am

F toward Castro Station 4:38 am 1:45 am 5:03 am 1:40 am 5:03 am 1:40 am

Metro Light Rail (subway) Note: When stations are closed, use motor coaches on surface streets

J toward Embarcadero 4:58 am 12:44 am 5:59 am 12:47 am 7:57 am 12:40 am

J toward Church / Balboa Park 5:09 am 12:35 am 6:00 am 12:58 am 7:48 am 12:47 am

KT toward Caltrain / Sunnydale 4:57 am 12:45 am 5:54 am 12:51 am3 8:04 am 12:38 am4

KT toward Balboa Park 4:48 am 12:56 am 6:03 am5 12:42 am 8:01 am6 12:49 am

L toward Embarcadero 24 hours 24 hours 24 hours

L toward Taraval / S.F. Zoo 24 hours 24 hours 24 hours

M toward Embarcadero 5:09 am 12:48 am 6:06 am 12:43 am 5:49 am 12:53 am

M toward Ocean View / Balboa Park 4:55 am 12:58 am 6:17 am 12:54 am 6:27 am 12:45 am

N toward Caltrain / Ballpark 24 hours 24 hours 24 hours

N toward Judah / Ocean Beach 24 hours 24 hours 24 hours

Motor Coach & Trolley Coach

5/5R toward Transbay Terminal 5:22 am 12:31 am 5:23 am 12:31 am 5:23 am 12:31 am

5/5R toward Ocean Beach 24 hours 24 hours 24 hours

6 toward Ferry Plaza 6:06 am 1:26 am 6:00 am 1:46 am 6:00 am 1:46 am

6 toward 14th Ave. & Quintara 6:28 am 1:09 am 6:29 am 12:27 am 6:29 am 12:27 am

7 toward Transbay Terminal 6:13 am 12:58 am 6:10 am 12:57 am 6:10 am 12:57 am

7 toward the Sunset District 6:21 am 12:16 am 6:19 am 12:16 am 6:19 am 12:16 am

7X toward Ferry Plaza 6:56 am 9:14 pm

7X toward Outer Sunset District 3:59 pm 6:29 pm – – – –

9/9R toward Main & Mission1 5:19 am 12:38 am 5:22 am 12:37 am 5:22 am 12:37 am

9/9R toward Visitacion Valley 5:40 am 1:07 am 5:47 am 1:07 am 5:47 am 1:07 am

14/14R toward Ferry Plaza 24 hours 24 hours 24 hours

14/14R toward Daly City 24 hours 24 hours 24 hours

19 toward Fisherman’s Wharf 5:49 am 1:13 am 5:48 am 1:11 am 5:48 am 1:11 am

19 toward Hunter’s Point 5:31 am 12:56 am 5:33 am 12:56 am 5:33 am 12:56 am

21 toward Ferry Plaza 5:14 am 12:02 am 6:02 am 12:03 am 6:02 am 12:03 am

21 toward Golden Gate Park 5:47 am 12:40 am 6:35 am 12:42 am 6:35 am 12:42 am

47 toward Fisherman’s Wharf 6:12 am 12:53 am 6:18 am 12:52 am 6:18 am 12:52 am

47 toward Caltrain 6:04 am 1:04 am 6:04 am 12:59 am 6:04 am 12:59 am

49 toward Fort Mason 5:40 am 12:43 am 6:24 am 12:42 am 6:24 am 12:42 am

49 toward City College 5:56 am 12:33 am 5:55 am 12:30 am 5:55 am 12:30 am

83X toward SF Caltrain at 4th & King2 7:19 am 8:00 pm – – – –

90-Owl toward Fort Mason 1:00 am 5:00 am 1:00 am 5:00 am 1:00 am 5:00 am

90-Owl toward Visitacion Valley 1:30 am 5:30 am 1:30 am 5:30 am 1:30 am 5:30 am

1 Route 9R – service ends at Main St. & Mission St.; for service to Market St. & Steuart St. use Route 9.
2 Route 83X – service during weekday commute hours only.  No service after 10:21 am until 3:52 pm. 
3 Additional trip at 12:57 am to 3rd st. & 20th St. only.
4 Later trip at 1:00 am to 3rd st. & 20th St. only.
5  Earlier trip at 4:17 am. Additional service available to West Portal only.
6  Earlier trips at 4:17 am, 7:17 am, and 7:37 am. Additional service available to West Portal only.

CCCC, POWL, MO, FE

Golden Gate Transit (GGT) 
operates Regional bus service daily 
throughout the day and evening, 
and Commute bus service during 

weekday morning and evening commute 
periods. For more information, call 
415-455-2000 or visit goldengate.org.

New and expanded 
All Nighter service 
funded by BART.

TT, MO, POWL, CC

OUTBOUND FARES
FROM SAN FRANCISCO Cash Clipper

Adult (age 18-64) $4.00 $3.60

Youth* (age 17 & younger) $1.10 $1.00

Eligible Discount** (Senior / 
Disabled / Medicare cardholder)

$1.10 $1.00

*Children: One child (age 4 and younger) rides free with each adult, 
senior, or adult-disabled fare-paying passenger. Additional children 
subject to youth fare.

**Seniors (65 years or older) and passengers with disabilities who 
present a Regional Transit Connection Discount Card or a current 
Disabled Person Placard Identi� cation card issued by the Department 
of Motor Vehicles or a valid transit discount card issued by another 
California transit agency which is equivalent to the RTCDC, or those 
who are Medicare cardholders, may ride for a discounted fare.

A Day Pass is available for local rides within San Mateo County.

Fare Information effective January 10, 2016

EM

Transit 
Information

Civic Center/ 
UN Plaza 
Station

San Francisco

511 Real-Time Departures
511 provides free, up-to-the-minute 
departure times for the transit 

agencies to the left that have this symbol. 
Other Bay Area transit agencies will be added 
in the future.

To fi nd out when your next bus or train will 
depart, check nearby displays or simply call 
511 and say “Departure Times.” You’ll then 
be asked to enter your Stop ID number. If you 
don’t know it, you can say your agency name, 
and the system will prompt you to enter 
your route and stop.  511 will respond with 
departure times for your route and will also 
include the Stop ID for future use. You may 
also look up your stop’s ID online at 511.org.

Bicycles on Transit
Rail/Ferries: Bicycles are allowed on 
all Bay Area ferries and nearly all 

rail lines. Exceptions are San Francisco Muni 
Metro, historic streetcars, and cable cars.

Buses: Nearly all Bay Area public transit buses 
are equipped with bicycle racks.

General: While bicycles are allowed on 
most transit services, there are some space 
limitations and, in some cases, times when 
bicycles are not allowed on board. For specifi c 
transit operator policies and procedures go 
to 511.org and click on the bicycling tab, or 
call 511 and say “bicycling” to speak to an 
operator who can answer your questions.

Get Clipper®!
Clipper® is the convenient way 
to pay for transit rides in the Bay 
Area. The reloadable Clipper card 

stores value as cash and transit passes to 
pay your fare on AC Transit, BART, Caltrain, 
County Connection, Dumbarton Express, 
FAST, Golden Gate Transit and Ferry, Marin 
Transit, Muni, Petaluma Transit, SamTrans, San 
Francisco Bay Ferry, SMART, SolTrans, Sonoma 
County Transit, Tri-Delta Transit, Vacaville 
City Coach, Union City Transit, the VINE, VTA, 
WestCAT, and Wheels. 

Whether you pay as-you-go with cash or 
purchase passes or ticket books in advance, 
Clipper makes commuting easier. Clipper 
works with a variety of employee transit 
benefi ts providers, including Commuter 
Check®, WageWorks®, and Clipper Direct®. 

To learn more about Clipper or to get a 
Clipper card:

• Visit clippercard.com     •   Call 877.878.8883

• Visit a nearby retailer:

Starco Mart
1065 Mission Street
San Francisco, CA 94103
415.553.6638

SFMTA Customer Service Center
11 South Van Ness
San Francisco, CA 94103

Lucky Check Cashing #1
1028 Mission Street
San Francisco, CA 94103
415.558.8265

Walgreens
1301 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94103
415.861.4010

11. CC - Civic Center BART

Revised December 8, 2017

San Francisco Bay Area Rapid 
Transit (BART) rail service connects 
the San Francisco Peninsula with 
Oakland, Berkeley, Fremont, 

Walnut Creek, Dublin/Pleasanton, and 
other cities in the East Bay, as well as San 
Francisco International Airport (SFO) and 
Oakland International Airport (OAK).

Fare Information e� ective January 1, 2016

Children 4 and under ride free. Everyone 
else must have a BART ticket. 

BART tickets are like debit cards with stored 
value. When you take a BART trip, your fare 
is deducted from the ticket automatically 
until the stored value is used up. Fares are 
based on distance traveled. Fare charts 
are located beside each ticket machine. 
All BART stations have automatic ticket 
vending machines that accept nickels, 
dimes, quarters, and $1 coins, as well as 
$1, $5, $10, and $20 bills. You can also use 
credit and debit cards in select machines.

When you enter BART, insert your ticket 
into the fare gate and it will be returned to 
you. Use the same ticket when you exit. The 
correct fare will be automatically deducted 
and tickets with remaining value will be 
returned. If your ticket has too little value, a 
sign on the fare gate will read “Underpaid: 
Go to Addfare.” A nearby Addfare vending 
machine will tell you how much additional 
fare you must add to your ticket to exit the 
BART system.

Discount Ticket/Smart Card Types
BART o� ers various discounts ranging 
from 6.25% to 62.5%. Discount tickets are 
only sold online, through the mail, and at 
selected retail vendors throughout the 
Bay Area, including inside BART stations at 
Embarcadero and Lake Merritt.

BART Red* Ticket
62.5% discount for persons with 
disabilities, Medicare cardholders 

and children 5 to 12 years: $24 ticket for $9.

BART Green* Ticket
62.5% discount for seniors 65 
years and older: $24 ticket for 
only $9.

BART Orange Ticket
Discount for middle and 
secondary school students. 

Special purchasing restrictions apply.

Schedule Information e� ective March 25, 2017

See schedules posted throughout this station, or pick up a free schedule guide at a BART 
information kiosk. A quick reference guide to service hours from this station is shown.

For more detailed information about BART 
service, please see the BART Schedule, 

BART System Map, and other BART 
information displays in this station.

Fares e� ective January 1, 2018

Discount Fares and Tickets
Children 4 and under ride free. Seniors 65 and older, persons with  
qualifying disabilities, Medicare cardholders, and children 5-18 years  
old are eligible for discounts. Discount tickets are not available at 
this machine but can be purchased online, by mail, or in person at 
BART’s Customer Services Center at Oakland Lake Merritt Station. 
See BART Fares and Schedules brochure or visit www.bart.gov 
for details.

Airport Stations: SFO and OAK
For Oakland International Airport (OAK), purchase ticket to 
“Oakland Int’l Airport” but get off at Coliseum Station. Transfer 
to shuttle trains at Coliseum Station for service to Oakland 
International Airport terminals.

BART FARES

Destination Station One Way Round Trip

12th Street–Oakland 4.00 8.00

16th Street–Mission, SF 2.50 5.00

19th Street–Oakland 4.00 8.00

24th Street–Mission, SF 2.50 5.00

Ashby 4.45 8.90

Balboa Park 2.50 5.00

Bay Fair 5.35 10.70

Castro Valley 5.65 11.30

Civic Center/UN Plaza YOU ARE HERE

Coliseum 4.80 9.60

Colma 4.20 8.40

Concord 6.45 12.90

Daly City 3.85 7.70

Downtown Berkeley 4.60 9.20

Dublin/Pleasanton 6.80 13.60

El Cerrito del Norte 5.05 10.10

El Cerrito Plaza 4.90 9.80

Embarcadero 2.50 5.00

Fremont 6.80 13.60

Fruitvale 4.45 8.90

Glen Park 2.50 5.00

Hayward 5.65 11.30

Lafayette 5.55 11.10

Destination Station One Way Round Trip

Lake Merritt 4.00 8.00

MacArthur 4.25 8.50

Millbrae 5.25 10.50

Montgomery 2.50 5.00

North Berkeley 4.70 9.40

North Concord/Martinez 6.65 13.30

Oakland Int’l Airport 10.95 21.90

Orinda 5.15 10.30

Pittsburg/Bay Point 7.20 14.40

Pleasant Hill/Contra Costa Ctr 6.05 12.10

Powell 2.50 5.00

Richmond 5.30 10.60

Rockridge 4.45 8.90

San Bruno 4.90 9.80

San Francisco Int’l Airport 9.65 19.30

San Leandro 5.15 10.30

South Hayward 5.95 11.90

South San Francisco 4.50 9.00

Union City 6.45 12.90

Walnut Creek 5.90 11.80

Warm Springs/So. Fremont 7.25 14.50

West Dublin/Pleasanton 6.60 13.20

West Oakland 3.75 7.50

From Civic Center/UN Plaza to:
(stations listed in alphabetical order)

© BART January 2018

Excursion Fare: $6.40
Charged when entering and exiting the same station, or when ticket 
is lost. 

Trains Without Direct Service
For Train Transfer
Fremont When trains with direct service are not operating, 

take Dublin/Pleasanton train, then transfer at Bay 
Fair Station to Fremont or Warm Springs/South 
Fremont train.

OAK Int’l 
Airport

Take Dublin/Pleasanton, Fremont or Warm 
Springs/South Fremont train, then transfer at 
Coliseum Station.

Richmond When trains with direct service are not operating, 
take Pittsburg/Bay Point train, then transfer at 
19th St./Oakland Station.

Warm Springs/
South Fremont

When trains with direct service are not operating, 
take Dublin/Pleasanton or Fremont train, then 
transfer at Bay Fair Station.

Departing from Civic Center/UN Plaza Station

Train
Weekday Saturday Sunday

First Last First Last First Last
Daly City ¹ 4:57a 12:47a 6:31a 12:47a 8:31a 12:47a

Dublin/Pleasanton 4:19a 12:12a 6:03a 12:12a 8:03a 12:12a

Fremont ² — — 10:11a 7:11p — —

Millbrae ³ 4:52a 12:36a 6:36a 12:36a 8:36a 12:36a

Pittsburg/Bay Point 4:21a 12:21a 6:15a 12:21a 8:15a 12:21a

Richmond 4 5:44a 9:29p 10:07a 7:07p — —

SFO Int’l Airport ³ 4:59a 1:07a 6:36a 1:07a 8:36a 1:07a

Warm Springs/
South Fremont 4 5:24a 7:09p — — — —

¹  All destinations on the Daly City line are also served by Millbrae and 
SFO trains. 

²  All destinations on the Fremont line are also served by Warm 
Springs/South Fremont trains. See transfer information at right for 
periods when train not in service.

³  Some trains are SFO/Millbrae trains. These trains serve SFO before 
continuing to Millbrae.

4 See transfer information at right for periods when train not in service.

(All Nighter bus service by AC Transit, SamTrans, and San Francisco 
Muni connects some BART stations after these hours of operation.)

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa 
Transit District) provides local bus 
service for parts of western Alameda 
and Contra Costa counties. AC Transit 

also operates transbay routes to San Francisco 
and the Peninsula. For more information, call 
(510) 891-4777 or visit actransit.org.

Fare Information e� ective July 1, 2017

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa 
Transit District) 为康特拉科斯塔县和阿
拉梅达县西部地区提供当地的巴士服
务。AC Transit 也提供 Transbay（跨湾）

巴士服务，服务于 San Francisco（旧金山）和 
Peninsula（半岛地区）。如想了解更多详情，请致电 
(510) 891-4777 或者造访 actransit.org。

票价信息 2017年7月1日

AC Transit (Distrito de Tránsito de 
Alameda y Contra Costa) 
proporciona servicio local de autobús 
a ciertas zonas al oeste de los 

condados de Alameda y Contra Costa. AC 
Transit también gestiona las rutas hacia San 
Francisco y la Península. Para más información, 
llame al (510) 891-4777 o visite actransit.org.

Información de tarifas efectiva el 1 de julio de 2017

Holidays
AC Transit operates Sunday schedules on:

New Year’s Day
Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Presidents Day
Memorial Day

Independence Day
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

节假日
AC Transit 在以下节假日按照周日时刻表服务：

新年
马丁. 路德 . 金纪念日
总统日
阵亡将士纪念日

独立日
劳工节
感恩节
圣诞节

Días festivos
AC Transit funciona con horarios de domingo en:

Día de Año Nuevo
Día de Martin Luther King Jr.
Día de los Presidentes
Día Conmemorativo

Día de la Independencia
Día del Trabajo
Día de Acción de Gracias
Día de Navidad

AC Transit Fares
Fares subject to change.

Adult
(19–64)

Youth1

(5–18)

Senior 
(65+) & 

Disabled

Cash Fares
Local Single Ride $2.25 $1.10 $1.10
Local Day Pass2 $5.00 $2.50 $2.50
Transbay Single Ride $4.50 $2.20 $2.20

Clipper Fares & Passes  
Local Single Ride $2.15 $1.05 $1.05
Local Day Pass3 $5.00 $2.50 $2.50
Transbay Single Ride4 $4.50 $2.20 $2.20
Local 31-Day Pass $81.00 $26.50 –
Transbay 31-Day Pass $162.00 – –

Senior & Disabled Pass
Local Monthly Pass5 – – $26.50

1 Children under 5 ride free.
2 Issued upon request when full price is paid. Valid for unlimited local rides from 

time issued until 3:00 a.m.
3 Automatically applied on the 3rd trip. Valid for unlimited local rides from time 

activated until 3:00 a.m.
4 Transbay-to-local transfer free and only available when using Clipper. 

Automatically applied on 2nd bus when boarded within two hours. Also 
applies to local-to-transbay transfer.

5 Available on Clipper (Senior and RTC Discount cards) or as a sticker to affi x on 
RTC Discount cards.

Local BART-to-Bus Transfer
$0.25 cash discount to and from BART with paper transfer 
issued at BART. Applied as $0.50 Clipper discount on bus trip 
away from BART only.

Proof of Fare Eligibility
Seniors (65 & Older):
• Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card
• Current driver’s license
• DMV ID card
• Senior ID issued by another California transit system
Persons with Disabilities:
• Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card
• DMV Parking Placard ID Card + photo ID
• Disabled license plate registration + photo ID
• Disabled ID issued by another California transit system
Medicare Cardholders:
• Medicare Card + photo ID

AC Transit 车票
票价有待变更

成年人
(19–64)

青少年1

(5–18)

老年人 
(65+) & 身
心障碍人
士通票

现金车资
本地单次乘车 $2.25 $1.10 $1.10
本地全天车票2 $5.00 $2.50 $2.50
Transbay 单次乘车 $4.50 $2.20 $2.20

Clipper 卡车票 & 通票  
本地单次乘车 $2.15 $1.05 $1.05
本地全天车票3 $5.00 $2.50 $2.50
Transbay 单次乘车4 $4.50 $2.20 $2.20
本地31天通票 $81.00 $26.50 –
Transbay 31天通票 $162.00 – –

老年人 & 身心障碍人士通票
本地月票5 – – $26.50

1 5岁以下儿童免费乘车。
2 全额支付后，根据需求发放。启用后可无限次在本地乘坐巴士，直到凌晨

三点为止。
3 自动应用于第三趟行程。启用后可无限次在本地乘坐巴士，直到凌晨三

点为止。
4 Transbay 转本地免费，但仅限 Clipper卡。两小时内转乘，免费票价自动

应用到第二趟车程。亦适用于从本地转 Transbay 巴士。
5 适用于 Clipper 卡（老年卡和RTC折扣卡）或者带有贴纸的RTC卡。

本地 BART 转巴士
持有 BART 站签发的纸制转乘票可享有$0.25现金折扣。用 Clipper 
卡从 BART 乘巴士可减价$0.50。

票价折扣资格证明
长者（65岁及以上）:
• Regional Transit Connection (RTC) 折扣卡
• 目前的驾驶执照
• DMV（车管所）ID卡
• 由另一加州运输系统发行的老年ID卡
身心障碍人士：
• Regional Transit Connection (RTC) 折扣卡
• DMV 身心障碍人士泊车卡 + 附照片的身份证明卡
• 残疾车牌登记证明 + 附照片的身份证明卡
• 由另一加州运输系统发行的身心障碍人士ID卡
Medicare 卡的持有着：
• Medicare 卡 + 照片ID

Tarifas de AC Transit
Tarifas sujetas a cambios.

Adulto
(19–64)

Jóvenes1

(5–18)

Personas 
Mayores 

(65+) y 
Discapa-
citados

Tarifas en efectivo
Viaje único local $2.25 $1.10 $1.10
Pase local diario2 $5.00 $2.50 $2.50
Viaje único de Transbay $4.50 $2.20 $2.20

Pases y tarifas Clipper  
Viaje único local $2.15 $1.05 $1.05
Pase local diario3 $5.00 $2.50 $2.50
Viaje único de Transbay4 $4.50 $2.20 $2.20
Pase local de 31 días $81.00 $26.50 –
Pase Transbay de 31 días $162.00 – –

Pase para personas mayores y discapacitados
Pase local mensual5 – – $26.50

1 Los niños menores de 5 años viajan gratis.
2 Se emite bajo pedido cuando se paga el precio completo. Válido para viajes 

locales ilimitados desde el momento en que se emite hasta las 3:00 a.m.
3 Se aplica automáticamente en el tercer viaje. Válido para viajes locales 

ilimitados desde el momento en que se activa hasta las 3:00 a.m.
4 Transferencia gratis de Transbay a local, sólo disponible cuando se usa Clipper. 

Se aplica automáticamente en el segundo autobús cuando se sube al autobús 
dentro de dos horas. También se aplica a la transferencia de local a Transbay.

5 Disponible en Clipper (tarjetas de descuento para personas mayores y RTC) o 
como una etiqueta que se pega en las tarjetas de descuento RTC.

Transferencia local de BART al autobús
$0.25 de descuento en efectivo desde y hasta BART con un 
papel de transferencia emitido en BART. Se aplica como un 
descuento de $0.50 en Clipper sólo en el viaje de autobús 
desde BART.

Prueba de elegibilidad de tarifa
Personas mayores (65 años o más):
• Tarjeta de Identi� cación de Descuento para la Conexión 

Regional de Tránsito
• Licencia de manejo actual
• Tarjeta de identi� cación de DMV
• Identi� cación de Persona Mayor emitida por otro sistema de 

tránsito de California
Personas con discapacidades:
• Tarjeta de Identi� cación de Descuento para la Conexión 

Regional de Tránsito
• Tarjeta de Identi� cación del Letrero de aparcamiento de 

DMV + Identi� cación con foto
• Registro de matrícula de auto para discapacitados + 

Identi� cación con foto
• Identi� cación de Persona con Discapacidades emitida por 

otro sistema de tránsito de CaliforniaDMV Parking Placard ID 
Card + photo ID

Poseedores de tarjeta Medicare:
• Tarjeta Medicare + Identi� cación con foto

CC (#)

Schedule Information
effective March 26, 2017

Bus Departures from Market St. & 7th St.

Route 800

to Richmond BART

Mon–Fri
Weekends/
Holidays

1:05a
2:05a
3:05a
4:05a
5:05a

12:45a
1:05a
1:25a
1:45a
2:05a
2:25a
2:45a
3:05a
3:25a
3:45a
4:05a
4:25a
4:45a
5:05a
5:25a
5:45a
6:05a
6:25a1

6:45a1

7:05a1

7:30a1

1   Trip ends in Downtown Oakland on 
 14th Street at Broadway.

Line Description effective March 26, 2017

All Nighter. Richmond BART to Market St. & Van Ness Ave., S.F. 
(Weekends: 24th St. BART), via San Pablo Ave., University Ave., 
Telegraph Ave. and downtown Oakland. Returns via Market St., 
the Transbay Temp. Terminal, and West Oakland BART.


